HOW TO HELP

PLEASE JOIN US

Help us build this special home
and make Grace House a reality
for the Akron community with
a contribution to our Built on
Love Capital Campaign.

Your generosity will allow us
to raise our roof AND begin to
provide end-of-life care that
is dignified with a peaceful
transition for our neighbors

in greatest need.
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HOW TO GET INVOLVED
There are other ways to get involved, too! The time, talents and love of many
will make this possible. You might also consider the following:

¢ \/olunteer on a committee
e Host a campaign event

e Connect us with people who share a passion for our
community-based mission

e Follow us on social media and share our progress with your
friends and followers

e Donate in honor or memory of a loved one

e Sign up for our e-newsletter to keep up with progress

NAMING OPPORTUNITIES

Grace House offers the opportunity to name a designated space permanently
or for a designated period, providing long-term recognition and gratitude

for our lead donors and a thoughtful way to memorialize or honor a special
person, family or business/organization.

e Donor selects a room, space or system from the naming opportunities list.

e Grace House recognizes the donor, or other special person(s), or an
organization designated by the donor.

e Designations may be made in honor or memory of a loved one and are also
offered as sponsorships.

e A recognition plaque will be installed at the selected location.

Please see reverse for a current list of naming opportunities.
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OPPORTUNITY

Building
Resident Room Wing A
Resident Room Wing B

Grace House Endowed Fund

Larger Resident Rooms
Spiritual Center
Resident Rooms
Welcome Center

Gathering & Education Place

Caregiver Center
Family Room
Kitchen

Offices

Staff Locker Room
Shower Room
Laundry Room
Pantry

Technology

Guest Bathroom
Gazebo/Pavilion
Fountain Garden
Voices in the Wind Garden
Evergreen Garden
Memorial Garden
Bird Garden
Ornamental Garden
Middle Garden
Butterfly Garden
Sun Patio

Dignity Path
Benches
Artwork/Sculptures

Public Phase/Pavers or Other

THANK YOU, IN ADVANCE.
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DONATION

750,000
500,000
250,000
150,000
100,000
100,000
75,000
50,000
50,000
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25,000
20,000
20,000
15,000
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10,000
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25,000
25,000
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15,000
15,000
15,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
5,000
2,500
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For more information on philanthropic opportunities please contact:

Holly Klein, Executive Director and Co-Founder

330-612-0334

Holly.Klein@gracehouseakron.org

NO ONE DIES ALONE.



