HOW TO HELP

PLEASE JOIN US

Help us build this special home and make Grace House a reality for the Akron community with a contribution to our Built on Love Capital Campaign.

Your generosity will allow us to raise our roof AND begin to provide end-of-life care that is dignified with a peaceful transition for our neighbors in greatest need.





CAMPAIGN FOR GRACE HOUSE AKRON

HOW TO GET INVOLVED

There are other ways to get involved, too! The time, talents and love of many will make this possible. You might also consider the following:

- Volunteer on a committee
- Host a campaign event
- Connect us with people who share a passion for our community-based mission
- Follow us on social media and share our progress with your friends and followers
- Donate in honor or memory of a loved one
- Sign up for our e-newsletter to keep up with progress

NAMING OPPORTUNITIES

Grace House offers the opportunity to name a designated space permanently or for a designated period, providing long-term recognition and gratitude for our lead donors and a thoughtful way to memorialize or honor a special person, family or business/organization.

- Donor selects a room, space or system from the naming opportunities list.
- Grace House recognizes the donor, or other special person(s), or an organization designated by the donor.
- Designations may be made in honor or memory of a loved one and are also offered as sponsorships.
- A recognition plaque will be installed at the selected location.

Please see reverse for a current list of naming opportunities.



NAMING OPPORTUNITIES

	OPPORTUNITY	RESERVED	AVAILABLE	DONATION	
INTERIOR	Building		1	\$	750,000
	Resident Room Wing A		1	\$	500,000
	Resident Room Wing B	Х	0	\$	250,000
	Grace House Endowed Fund		1	\$	150,000
	Larger Resident Rooms	2	0	\$	100,000
	Spiritual Center	Х	0	\$	100,000
	Resident Rooms		4	\$	75,000
	Welcome Center	Х	0	\$	50,000
	Gathering & Education Place	Х	0	\$	50,000
	Caregiver Center		1	\$	50,000
	Family Room	Х	0	\$	50,000
	Kitchen		1	\$	50,000
	Offices		2	\$	25,000
	Staff Locker Room		1	\$	20,000
	Shower Room		1	\$	20,000
	Laundry Room		1	\$	15,000
	Pantry		1	\$	10,000
	Technology		8 TVs, 2 computers, phone system, AV	\$	10,000
	Guest Bathroom		1	\$	10,000
	Gazebo/Pavilion	Х	0	\$	25,000
	Fountain Garden		1	\$	25,000
EXTERIOR	Voices in the Wind Garden		1	\$	20,000
	Evergreen Garden		1	\$	20,000
	Memorial Garden		1	\$	15,000
	Bird Garden		1	\$	15,000
	Ornamental Garden		1	\$	15,000
	Middle Garden	Х	0	\$	10,000
	Butterfly Garden	Х	0	\$	10,000
	Sun Patio	Х	0	\$	10,000
	Dignity Path		1	\$	10,000
	Benches		6	\$	5,000
	Artwork/Sculptures	Х	0	\$	2,500
	Public Phase/Pavers or Other		TBD		

THANK YOU, IN ADVANCE.

Holly.Klein@gracehouseakron.org

330-612-0334

For more information on philanthropic opportunities please contact:

Holly Klein, Executive Director and Co-Founder

built on love

CAMPAIGN FOR GRACE HOUSE AKRON